AREA:  NORTHEAST REGION   OFFICE OF THRIFT SUPERVISION   DATE:09/23/2002
TYPE:  ALL REPORTING CMR   ECONOMIC ANALYSIS DIVISION   TIME:15:18:58
FIRMS REPORTING:   285   EDIT:09/23/2002
CYCLE: JUN 2002   INTEREST RATE RISK EXPOSURE REPORT   PAGE:  01
   (Balances in $Mil)

   * INTEREST RATE SENSITIVITY OF NET PORTFOLIO VALUE (NPV) *

   Net Portfolio Value   NPV as % of PV of Assets
   Change
   in Rates   $ Amount   $ Change  % Change   NPV Ratio   Change
   --------   --------   --------  --------   ----------   ----------

   +300 bp   19,099   -7,955   -29 %   8.83 %   -295 bp

   +200 bp   22,220   -4,834   -18 %   10.05 %   -173 bp

   +100 bp   24,993   -2,061   -8 %   11.07 %   -70 bp

   0 bp   27,054   11.78 %

   -100 bp   27,356   302   +1 %   11.79 %   +1 bp

   06/30/2002
   ----------

   * RISK MEASURES: +200/-100 BP RATE SHOCK *

   Pre-Shock NPV Ratio: NPV as % of PV of Assets .....   11.78 %

   Post-Shock NPV Ratio .....   10.05 %

   Sensitivity Measure: Decline in NPV Ratio .....   173 bp

AREA:  NORTHEAST REGION   OFFICE OF THRIFT SUPERVISION   DATE:09/23/2002
TYPE:  ALL REPORTING CMR   ECONOMIC ANALYSIS DIVISION   TIME:15:18:58
FIRMS REPORTING:   285   EDIT:09/23/2002
CYCLE: JUN 2002   PRESENT VALUE ESTIMATES BY INTEREST RATE SCENARIO   PAGE:02
   (Balances in $Mil)

   * Change in Interest Rates *

   * ASSETS *   -400 bp   -300 bp   -200 bp   -100 bp  No Change   +100 bp   +200 bp   +300 bp   +400 bp
--------------------------------   ---------  ---------  ---------  ---------  ---------  ---------  ---------  ---------  ---------

MORTGAGE LOANS & SECURITIES

 Fixed-Rate Single-Family
 First-Mortgage Loans & MBS:
   30-Yr Mortgage Loans .....   -   -   -   31,777   31,067   29,835   28,403   26,962   -
   30-Yr Mortgage Securities ...   -   -   -   11,688   11,261   10,612   9,950   9,340   -
   15-Year Mortgages & MBS .....   -   -   -   27,683   26,974   25,977   24,922   23,889   -
   Balloon Mortgages & MBS .....   -   -   -   5,320   5,223   5,079   4,916   4,752   -

 Adjustable-Rate Single Family
 First-Mortgage Loans & MBS:
   Current Market Index ARMs:
   6 Mo or Less Reset Freq....   -   -   -   2,942   2,933   2,923   2,909   2,889   -
   7 Mo to 2 Yrs Reset Freq ..   -   -   -   12,875   12,759   12,635   12,472   12,249   -
   2+ to 5 Yrs Reset Freq ....   -   -   -   18,475   18,037   17,536   16,975   16,370   -
   Lagging Market Index ARMs:
   1 Mo Reset Freq.....   -   -   -   176   175   173   171   170   -
   2 Mo to 5 Yrs Reset Freq...   -   -   -   1,857   1,829   1,801   1,770   1,735   -

 Multifamily & Nonresidential
 Mortgage Loans & Securities:
   Adjustable-Rate, Balloon ....   -   -   -   5,289   5,204   5,124   5,047   4,971   -
   Adjustable-Rate, Fully-Amort.   -   -   -   6,714   6,629   6,545   6,464   6,381   -
   Fixed-Rate, Balloon .....   -   -   -   3,089   2,950   2,819   2,697   2,582   -
   Fixed-Rate, Fully-Amortizing   -   -   -   5,120   4,902   4,698   4,507   4,329   -

 Construction & Land Loans:
   Adjustable-Rate .....   -   -   -   4,047   4,039   4,030   4,023   4,015   -
   Fixed-Rate .....   -   -   -   1,151   1,114   1,079   1,047   1,017   -

 Second Mtg Loans & Securities:
   Adjustable-Rate .....   -   -   -   7,058   7,041   7,023   7,007   6,991   -
   Fixed-Rate .....   -   -   -   6,752   6,607   6,468   6,335   6,207   -

 Other Assets Related to
 Mortgage Loans & Securities:
   Net Nonperforming Mtg Loans .   -   -   -   144   142   140   137   134   -
   Accrued Interest Receivable .   -   -   -   724   724   724   724   724   -
   Advances for Taxes/Insurance   -   -   -   24   24   24   24   24   -
   Float on Escrows on Owned Mtg   -   -   -   49   93   137   171   199   -
   Less: Value of Servicing on Mtgs
   Serviced by Others ...   -   -   -   12   20   29   34   36   -
   _________  _________  _________  _________  _________  _________  _________  _________  _________

   *Mortgage Loans & Securities   -   -   -   152,943   149,703   145,353   140,638   135,895   -

AREA:  NORTHEAST REGION   OFFICE OF THRIFT SUPERVISION   DATE:09/23/2002
TYPE:  ALL REPORTING CMR   ECONOMIC ANALYSIS DIVISION   TIME:15:18:58
FIRMS REPORTING:   285   EDIT:09/23/2002
CYCLE: JUN 2002   PRESENT VALUE ESTIMATES BY INTEREST RATE SCENARIO   PAGE:03
   (Balances in $Mil)

   * Change in Interest Rates *

   * ASSETS (Cont.) *   -400 bp   -300 bp   -200 bp   -100 bp  No Change   +100 bp   +200 bp   +300 bp   +400 bp
--------------------------------   ---------  ---------  ---------  ---------  ---------  ---------  ---------  ---------  ---------

NONMORTGAGE LOANS